Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Crawford	03/17/2005
Paul W. White	03/17/2005
ABB Vetco Gray Inc.	03/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DES Enhanced Recovery Limited
Street Address:	3 Prospect Place, Westhill
Internal Address:	AB32 6SY
City:	Aberdeen
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10590563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)939-2856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-939-2343

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron International Corporation
Address Line 1: 4646 W. Sam Houston Parkway North

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Services
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

NAME OF CURMITTER.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTE-031085 (CMRN0051/SWA)	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tait Swanson

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0850

500485230

\$40 00 00 source=Assignment-Alan-Crawford_John-White_Vetco-Gray_to_DES#page1.tif source=Assignment-Alan-Crawford_John-White_Vetco-Gray_to_DES#page2.tif source=Assignment-Alan-Crawford_John-White_Vetco-Gray_to_DES#page3.tif source=Assignment-Alan-Crawford_John-White_Vetco-Gray_to_DES#page4.tif source=Assignment-Alan-Crawford_John-White_Vetco-Gray_to_DES#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0851

CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, we Alan Crawford, and Paul W. White, citizens of the United Kingdom, with respective post offices addresses of: 168C Hutcheon Street, Aberdeen, Scotland and 38 Cairds Wynd, Abbots Wood, Banchory, AB31 5XU, Scotland, hereinafter generally referred to as "APPLICANTS", have filed a United States Patent Application No 60/548,727 (hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENT APPLICATION" for an invention entitled:

MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR SUBSEA FLOW INTERFACE EQUIPMENT

hereinafter referred to as "THE INVENTION",

THE PATENT APPLICATION having a filing date of 26 February 2004,

WHEREAS ABB Vetco Gray Inc, a Delaware Corporation with business office at 3010 Briar Park Drive, Houston Texas 77042, USA, hereinafter generally referred to as "VG", is the employer of APPLICANTS, and

WHEREAS VG and APPLICANTS will hereinafter be referred to collectively as ASSIGNORS, and

WHEREAS, DES Enhanced Recovery Limited, a British corporation (registration number SC195350), formerly of Westhill Business Centre, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6US, United Kingdom, and now having a place of business at 3 Prospect Place, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6SY, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is entitled to the ownership of THE INVENTION and THE PATENT APPLICATION,

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS have assigned THE PATENT APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE by an assignment dated 24 March 2004, hereinafter generally referred to as THE ASSIGNMENT, THE ASSIGNMENT being attached hereto as ANNEX 1,

NOW, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby agree that a typographical error was made in the wording of THE ASSIGNMENT, the error being in the application number of THE PATENT APPLICATION, which number should have been given as 60/548,727 and not 60/548,630,



AND ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby confirm, for the avoidance of any possible doubt, that THE ASSIGNMENT relates to US Patent Application No 60/548,727 and that THE ASSIGNMENT was effective to transfer US Patent Application No 60/548,727, the invention described and claimed therein and all rights thereto mentioned in THE ASSIGNMENT.

This agreement is effective as of 24 Marc	h 2004.
17 MAR '0.5 Date	Alan Crawford
Horka hatitotal (Witness)	
17.03.05 Date	Paul W. White
Horr harlis	T dai TT. TTING
(Witness)	G. Chalmes
Date	Norman Brammer GEORGE CHALMERS AC
MORA hut Italy	for and on behalf of ABB Vetco Gray Inc. FURNELLY KNOWN AS ABB VETCO GRAY INC.
(Witness)	
11/2/05	Mr 3.
Date	Tom Bryce
	for and on behalf of DES Enhanced

(Witness)

David Wall

2/2

Recovery Limited

ANNEX 1, page

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, we, Alan Crawford and Paul W. White, citizens
of: _	UNITED KINGOOM, with respective post office addresses:
of:	168c HUTCHEON STREET
	ABERDEEN
	SCOTLAND
and	38 CHIRDS WYND
	ABBOTS WOOD
	BANCHORY AB31 5XU
	(COTCAND

(hereinafter generally referred to as "APPLICANTS"), have filed United States Patent Application
No60/548630 (hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENT APPLICATION"), for an invention entitled:

MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR SUBSEA FLOW INTERFACE EQUIPMENT, (hereinafter referred to as "THE INVENTION").

THE PATENT APPLICATION having a filing date of 26th February 2004 and

WHEREAS ABB Vetoo Gray Inc, a Delaware Corporation with business office at 3010 Briar Park Drive, Houston Texas 77042, USA, hereinafter generally referred to as "VG", is the employer of APPLICANTS, and

WHEREAS VG and APPLICANTS will hereinafter be referred to collectively as ASSIGNORS, and

RIW

PATENT

REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0854

73

WHEREAS, DES Enhanced Recovery Limited, a British corporation (registered number SC195350) having a place of business at Westhill Business Centre, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6US, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is entitled to the ownership of THE INVENTION and THE PATENT APPLICATION and is desirous of acquiring the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION as described in THE PATENT APPLICATION.

In and to THE PATENT APPLICATION, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefore, any provisional applications identified in the above application, any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and re-examinations of such Letters Patent and any other Applications in other territories relating to THE INVENTION; and including the right to file further Applications and the right to be granted Patents pursuant to any such further Applications anywhere in the world, claiming priority from THE PATENT APPLICATION and any such other Applications;

THE INVENTION, THE PATENT APPLICATION, any such further Applications and any such other Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may

PATENT

REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0855

ANNEX	(,
	page 2

deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters.

Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS. Furthermore, the ASSIGNORS hereby appoint the ASSIGNEE as their lawful attorney with full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all documents, which may be required in order to perfect the right, title and interest of the ASSIGNEE in THE INVENTION and THE PATENT APPLICATION.

24 MAR '04	Al (III
Date	Alan Crawford
(Witness	. 59)
24.03.04	PRO Naise
Date H Lilland	Paul W. White
(Witnes	GS)
Z4 March 2004	1. Lamur
Date A. A. H.	ABB Vetco Gray Inc.
(Witness	se)
Za Mary Zorg.	Medel
Date , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DES Enhanced Recovery Limited

D: 03/06/2008

(Witness

PATENT

REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0856